

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87 Solicitation No.: DTFH71-06-B-00014

Project Name: REHABILITAION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

State: DC

Opened at: Sterling, VA

County: DC

By: Peggy Schaad

GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL

Date: 07/13/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 7/18/06

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2237 33rd Street, NE Washington, DC 20018	1,996,430.00	
Tessa Structures, LLC 6913 Old Landover Road Landover, MD 20785	2,278,730.00	
Martin Construction Corporation 210 Little Falls Street Suite 300 Falls Church, VA 20152	2,386,415.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,500,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87

Project Name: REHABILITATION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	195,000.00	195,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		297,000.00	297,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		170,000.00	170,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170,550.00	170,550.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		25,840.00	25,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,000	3.00	3,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		7.00	7,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		2.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,000.00
15718	EACH	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	2	2,800.00	5,600.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		18,550.00	37,100.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		7,500.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	8,000.00
40201	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	18	100.00	1,800.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		600.00	10,800.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		200.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,600.00
41301F	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	2,000	6.00	12,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		15.00	30,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		17.00	34,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	24,000.00
55207	SQYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, FOR OVERLAY			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,800	150.00	270,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		140.00	252,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		145.00	261,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	234,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87

Project Name: REHABILITATION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55209	SQFT	REPAIR CONCRETE (partial depth)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	120	100.00	12,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		45.00	5,400.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		37.00	4,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00
55210	CUYD	REPAIR CONCRETE (full depth)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	4	6,000.00	24,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		4,000.00	16,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	20,000.00
55506	LNFT	BRIDGE SCUPPER DRAIN PIPE EXTENSION (Little River Inlet Bridge, Str. No. 3300-13P)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	24	500.00	12,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		400.00	9,600.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		150.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,600.00
56101	LNFT	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BONDING			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	100	50.00	5,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		60.00	6,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		65.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,000.00
56104	LNFT	CRACK PREPARATION			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	100	50.00	5,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		60.00	6,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,000.00
56303A	LPSM	SURFACE PREPARATION AND PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (Little River Inlet Bridge, Str. No. 3300-13P)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	173,000.00	173,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		229,000.00	229,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		75,950.00	75,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200,000.00	200,000.00
56303A	LPSM	SURFACE PREPARATION AND PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (Route 50 Bridge, Str. No. 3300-14P)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	321,900.00	321,900.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		352,500.00	352,500.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		365,720.00	365,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700,000.00	700,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87

Project Name: REHABILITATION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
56303A	LPSM	SURFACE PREPARATION AND PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE (New Boundary Channel Bridge, Str. No. 3300-19P)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	111,000.00	111,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		141,000.00	141,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		75,950.00	75,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
56305	LPSM	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND WORKER PROTECTION PLAN (New Boundary Channel Bridge, Str. No. 3300-19P)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	94,350.00	94,350.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		116,000.00	116,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		198,300.00	198,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
56305	LPSM	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND WORKER PROTECTION PLAN (Little River Inlet Bridge, Str. No. 3300-13P)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	111,000.00	111,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		136,500.00	136,500.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		206,470.00	206,470.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120,000.00	120,000.00
56305	LPSM	CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND WORKER PROTECTION PLAN (Route 50 Bridge, Str. No. 3300-14P)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	ALL	166,500.00	166,500.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		204,500.00	204,500.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		545,075.00	545,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400,000.00	400,000.00
62004	LNFT	REPOINT STONE MASONRY			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	200	22.00	4,400.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		60.00	12,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		20.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	12,000.00
62008	SQYD	CLEAN STONE MASONRY SURFACES			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	500	22.00	11,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		125.00	62,500.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		35.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87

Project Name: REHABILITATION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62401F	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	5,400	6.00	32,400.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		6.00	32,400.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		5.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	24,300.00
62518	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	5,400	6.00	32,400.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		6.00	32,400.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		1.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.25	22,950.00
62701A	SQYD	SOLID SOD			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	500	7.00	3,500.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		12.00	6,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		7.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.10	2,550.00
63401	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (3M High Performance Contrast Marking Tape, Solid)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	2,000	6.66	13,320.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		5.50	11,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		6.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	7,000.00
63401	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (3M High Performance Contrast Marking Tape, Broken)			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,000	6.66	6,660.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		4.00	4,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		4.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	3,500.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	2,000	0.90	1,800.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		2.50	5,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		1.25	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.20	2,400.00
63401HB	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,200	0.90	1,080.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		1.00	1,200.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		1.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87

Project Name: REHABILITATION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503C	EACH	ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		1,200.00	4,800.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		3,090.00	12,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	12,000.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,130	19.00	21,470.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		25.00	28,250.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		25.00	28,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	28,250.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	120	85.00	10,200.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		80.00	9,600.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		85.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	9,000.00
63511	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,600	28.00	44,800.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		55.00	88,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		23.00	36,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	51,200.00
63512	LNFT	MOVING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,800	6.00	10,800.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		0.50	900.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		4.50	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	18,000.00
63514	LNFT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	9,200	3.00	27,600.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		1.10	10,120.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		1.25	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	13,800.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	20	90.00	1,800.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		60.00	1,200.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		28.00	560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	1,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87

Project Name: REHABILITATION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	90	90.00	8,100.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		30.00	2,700.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		50.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	11,700.00
63521C	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	120	90.00	10,800.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		15.00	1,800.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		30.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	10,800.00
63522	EACH	SHADOW VEHICLE			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	4	18,000.00	72,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		2,500.00	10,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		9,400.00	37,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	44,000.00
63524	EACH	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	4	15,000.00	60,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		2,500.00	10,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		10,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	56,000.00
63525	EACH	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	4	350.00	1,400.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		440.00	1,760.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		7,500.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	48,000.00
63526	EACH	MOVING TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	5	150.00	750.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		300.00	1,500.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		980.00	4,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	7,500.00
63527A	EACH	REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES FOR CRASH CUSHION			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	20	350.00	7,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		10.00	200.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		200.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87

Project Name: REHABILITATION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Tessa Structures, LLC		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Martin Construction Corporation		64,000.00	64,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87

Project Name: REHABILITATION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Fort Myer Construction Corporation	1,996,430.00	1,996,430.00	
Tessa Structures, LLC	2,278,730.00	2,278,730.00	
Martin Construction Corporation	2,386,415.00	2,386,415.00	

The apparent low bidder is 20 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/18/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-GWMP 1A82, 1A87

Project Name: REHABILITATION OF LITTLE RIVER INLET BRIDGE, RTE 50 BRIDGE, NEW BOUNDARY

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.